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Course Day/Time Instructor # Hrs 
NSG 201 - Fundamentals of 

Nutrition 

 

NSG 201 A 

NSG 201 B (Dual Enrollment or 

approval of advisor) 

 

 

 

R: 1:00-3:00 

Online 

 

 

 

White 

White 

 

 

 

20 

10 

 

 

 

2 

2 

NSG 203: RN Concepts (JWCC) MTWRF: 8:00-2:00 

(Aug 10-14) 

Loos 25 2 

NSG 206 - Fundamentals of NSG I 

 

NSG 206 A 

NSG 206 B 

 

Lab/Clinical A  

Lab/Clinical B 

 

 

T: 1:00–3:00 

W: 1:00-3:00 

 

T/T: 7:00-12:00 

R/R: 7:00-12:00 

 

 

Knuffman 

Knuffman 

 

Asmann/Whitlock 

Knuffman/Whitlock 

 

 

32 

32 

 

32 

32 

 

 

3 

3 

 

0 

0 

NSG 207 – Fundamentals of NSG 

II 

 

Lab/Clinical A 

Lab/Clinical B 

T: 1:00-3:00 

 

 

TBA 

F: 7:00-12:00 

Whitlock 

 

 

Knuffman/Whitlock 

Knuffman/Whitlock 

24 

 

 

12 

12 

3 

 

 

0 

0 

NSG 209 – Pharmacology I 

 

NSG 209 A 

NSG 209 B 

 

 

T: 1:00–3:00 

F: 10:00-12:00 

 

 

Loos 

Loos 

 

 

32 

32 

 

 

1 

1 

NSG 211 – Pharmacology II R: 4:00-6:00 White 20 2 

NSG 215: Health Assessment 

 

NSG 215 A 

NSG 215 B 

NSG 215 C (use last only if needed) 

 

 

W: 1:00-4:00 

R: 9:00-12:00 

F: 9:00–12:00 

 

 

Petersen 

Petersen 

Petersen 

 

 

32 

32 

10 

 

 

3 

3 

3 

NSG 304: Psych/Mental Health 

 

NSG 304 A 

NSG 304 B 

 

 

Clinical A 

Clinical B 

Clinical C 

Clinical D 

 

 

MW: 2:00-3:30 

MW: 3:30-5:00 

 

 

T: 7:00-12:00 

W: 7:00-12:00 

R: 7:00-12:00 

T: 1:00-6:00 

 

 

Warning 

White 

 

 

Harker 

Harker 

Harker 

White 

 

 

32 

32 

 

 

16 

16 

16 

16 

 

 

4 

4 

 

 

0 

0 

0 

0 

NSG 320: Nursing Concepts I 

 

NSG 320 A 

NSG 320 B 

 

Clinical A 

Clinical B 

Clinical C 

Clinical D 

Clinical E  

Clinical F 

Clinical G 

 

 

M: 1:00:4:00 

W: 1:00-4:00 

 

T: 7:00-12:00 

T: 7:00-12:00 

W: 7:00-12:00 

W: 7:00-12:00 

R: 7:00-12:00 

R: 7:00-12:00 

TBA 

 

 

Petersen 

Morelock 

 

O’Dear 

Roderick 

O’Dear 

Roderick 

O’Dear 

Roderick 

Staff 

 

 

32 

32 

 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

 

 

4 

4 

 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
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NSG 321: Nursing Concepts II 

 

NSG 321 A 

NSG 321 B 

 

Clinical A 

Clinical B 

Clincial C 

Clinical D 

Clinical E 

Clinical F 

Clinical G 

Clinical H 

 

 

MF: 9:00-11:00 

MF: 11:00-1:00 

 

T: 7:00-1:00  

T: 7:00-1:00 

W: 7:00-1:00 

W: 7:00–1:00 

R: 7:00-1:00 

R: 7:00-1:00 

R: 10:00-4:00 

TBA 

 

 

Cieslewicz 

Cieslewicz 

 

Grist 

Genenbacher 

Grist 

Loos 

Grist 

Loos 

Genenbacher 

Staff 

 

 

32 

32 

 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

 

 

6 

6 

 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

NSG 322: Maternal/Child 

 

Clinical A 

Clinical B 

Clinical C 

Clinical D 

MF: 8:30-10:30 

 

T: 7:00-1:00 

W: 7:00-1:00 

R: 7:00-1:00 

T: 11:30-5:30 

Harris/Venvertloh 

 

Ehrhardt/Harris 

Asmann/Ehrhardt 

Asmann/Ehrhardt 

Staff/Staff 

64 

 

16 

16 

   16 

16 

6 

 

0 

0 

0 

0 

NSG 323: RN Leadership (JWCC) Online and Face to 

Face Dates: TBA 

Loos 15 2 

NSG 402: Advanced Nursing 

Concepts 

 

NSG 402 A 

NSG 402 B 

 

Clinical A 

Clinical B  

Clinical C 

Clinical D 

Clinical E 

  

 

 

M: 1:00-4:00 

W: 9:00-12:00 

 

M: 7:00-2:00 

T: 7:00-2:00 

T: 7:00-2:00 

W: 7:00-2:00 

R: 7:00-2:00 

 

 

 

Miller 

Miller 

 

Staff 

Morelock 

Miller 

N. Walton 

Miller/Morelock 

 

 

 

20 

20 

 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

 

 

 

5 

5 

 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

NSG 404: Fund. Of Evidence Based 

Nursing Practice 

F: 8:00-11:00 and 

online 

King 20 3 

NSG 405: Leadership in Nursing 

 

Clinical A 

Clinical B 

M: 12:00-2:00 

 

T: 6:45-3:15 

W: 6:45-3:15 

Darbyshire 

 

Cieslewicz 

Cieslewicz 

20 

 

10 

10 

5 

 

0 

0 

NSG 407: Gerontology & Chronic 

Illness 

Online Ruhs 25 2 

NSG 409: Community/Population 

Health 

 

Clinical A 

Clinical B 

M: 8:30-10:30 

And online 

 

T: 8:00-2:00 

W: 8:00-2:00 

Petersen 

 

 

Sidwell 

Sidwell 

20 

 

 

10 

10 

5 

 

 

0 

0 

NSG 427: Professionalism R: 9:00-11:00 King 25 2 

NSG 428: Trans. To Professional 

Practice 

M: 11:00-12:00 

(1st 8-weeks) 

Loos 10 1 

 

Direct Transfer Required HSE 

HSE 300: Pathophysiology Online Ruhs 20 3 

HSE 302: Ethics for Healthcare 

Professionals 

Online Williams 20 3 
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Electives 

HSE 234: Communication Skills for 

the Healthcare Professional 

Online 

(2nd 8 weeks) 

Darbyshire 20 2 

HSE 236: Documentation for 

Healthcare Professionals 

Online 

(2nd 8-weeks) 

Williams 20 2 

HSE 280: Medical Terminology 

HSE 280 A 

HSE 280 B 

 

Online, 1st 8 weeks 

Online, 2nd 8 weeks 

 

Sidwell 

Sidwell 

 

20 

20 

 

2 

2 

HSE 463: Introduction to 

Interprofessional Healthcare 

Online 

(1st 8 weeks) 

Petersen 20 2 

NSG 282: Intro to Forensic Nursing Online 

(1st 8 weeks) 

Warning 20 2 

NSG 462: Caring for the Culturally 

Diverse Client (All levels) 

Online 

(2nd 8 weeks) 

Knuffman 20 3 

NSG 463: Think Like a Nurse 

(No 1st semester sophomores) 

R: 2:00-4:00 

(2nd 8-weeks) 

King 20 2 

NSG 473: Geriatric Immersion 

Experience (RN-BSN Only) 

Online 

(1st 8 weeks) 

White 10 2 

NSG 476: Nursing Informatics 

(All levels) 

Online 

(1st 8 weeks) 

Williams 20 2 

NSG 479: Core Concepts III 

(Seniors only) 

R: 1:00-3:00 King 15 2 

NSG 481: Critical Care (2nd sem. 

Sr.) 

R: 2:30-4:30 Ruhs 10 2 

NSG 484: Spirituality in Healthcare Online Staff 20 2 

NSG 485: Stress Management R: 2:00-4:00 Whitlock 15 2 

NSG 486: Alternative Therapies Online 

(2nd 8 weeks) 

Darbyshire 20 3 

NSG 496: Wound Care 

(Jr. or Sr.) 

Online 

(2nd 8 weeks) 

Damon 20 2 

NSG 497: Forensic Nursing 

(Jr. or Sr.) 

Online 

(1st 8-weeks) 

Warning 20 2 

 

 

 

RN to BSN 

 
NSG 308: Conceptual Basis Online 

1st 8 weeks 

Williams 10 3 

NSG 309: Health Assessment Online 

2nd 8 weeks 

Williams 10 3 

NSG 312: Nursing Informatics for the 

Registered Professional Nurse 

Online 

1st 8-weeks 

Harris 10 2 

NSG 313: Professionalism in Nursing Online 

2nd 8 weeks 

Venvertloh 10 2 

NSG 410: Evidence Directed Nursing Practice Online 

2nd 8 weeks 

White 10 3 

NSG 411: Applied Pathophysiological 

Concepts 

Online 

1st 8 weeks 

Ruhs 10 3 

NSG 412: Leadership and Management 

Concepts 

Online 

1st 8 weeks 

Darbyshire 10 4 

NSG 413: Community Health Concepts Online 

2nd 8 weeks 

Petersen 10 4 
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NSG 429: Community & Leadership Capstone Online 

2nd 8 weeks 

Sidwell 10 1 

 

MSN 

 
NSG 503: Professional Role  

Development  

Online Venvertloh 10 2 

NSG 507: Advance Health Assessment Online Harris 10 3 

NSG 508: Advanced 

Physiology/Pathophysiology 

Online Miller 10 3 

NSG 516: Nursing Informatics and Practice Online White 10 2 

NSG 590: Introduction to Nursing Research 

Project 

Online Harris 10 1 

NSG 603: Theoretical Foundation of 

Teaching/Learning 

Online Harris 10 3 

NSG 606: Organizational Cultural and 

Behavioral Patterns 

Online Petersen 10 3 

NSG 608: Theoretical Foundations of Teaching 

and Learning Practicum 

Arranged Venvertloh 10 1 

NSG 615: Organizational Cultural & 

Behavioral Patterns Practicum 

Arranged Petersen 10 1 

NSG 690: Nursing Research Project I Arranged Harris 10 1 

NSG 691: Nursing Research Project II Arranged Harris 10 2 

 

Medical Laboratory Technician 
 

MLT 206: Hematology MW: 8:30-10:30 Kragel 5 4 

MLT 207: Medical 

Microbiology 
MW: 12:00-2:00p Rigg 5 4 

MLT 224: Clinical Practicum I TRF: 7:00A-2:30P Rigg 3 4 

MLT 225: Clinical Practicum II TRF: 7:00A-2:30P Rigg 2 4 

 

Radiology Technology 
 

RAD 201: Intro to Radiology R: 9:00-12:00 Gray 25 3 

RAD 202: Patient Care F: 9:00-12:00 Krutmeier/Linder 25 3 

RAD 305: Clinical II R: 8:00-12:00 

F: 8 hrs., times vary 

Linder 20 2 

RAD 310: Radiographic 

Anatomy II 

W: 9:00-11:00 Feeney 20 2 

RAD 315: Radiographic 

Procedures II 

M: 8:30-11:30 Linder/Main 20 3 

RAD 318: Radiographic 

Procedures Lab II 

 

Lab A 

Lab B 

Lab C 

 

 

 

M: 12:00-4:00 

T: 12:00-4:00 

W: 12:00-4:00 

 

 

 

Krutmeier 

Krutmeier 

Gray 

 

 

 

6 

7 

7 

 

 

 

1 

1 

1 

RAD 320: Radiology Protection 

& Radiobiology 

T: 8:30-11:30 Feeney 20 3 

RAD 405: Clinical IV TW: 8 hrs., times vary Linder 22 3 

RAD 422: Radiographic Physics F: 9:30-11:30  Feeney 22 2 

RAD 440: Image Presentation & 

Evaluation 

F: 9:00-9:30/Online Feeney 22 2 
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CT 420: Principles of CT M: 8:30-11:30 Donald 8 3 

CT 421: CT Clinical R: 8 hrs., times vary  Donald 8 2 

INT 420: Principles of 

Interventional Radiography 

M: 12:00-3:00 Linder 5 3 

INT 421: INT Clinical R: 8 hrs., times vary Linder 5 2 

MRI 420: Principles of MRI M: 12:00-3:00 Donald 5 3 

MRI 421: MRI Clinical R: 8 hrs., times vary Donald 5 2 

WMS 420: Principles of WMS M: 12:00-3:00 Gray 5 3 

WMS 421: WMS Clinical R: 8 hrs. Total times vary Gray 5 2 

Diagnostic Medical Sonography 

DMS 200: Intro to Normal 

Sonography 

T: 8:30-10:30 Dickhut 10 2 

DMS 201: Clinical Practicum I 

 

Lab A 

 

Lab B 

 

Lab C (if needed) 

T: 10:30-11:30 

 

T: 12:00-3:00 

 

W: 12:00-3:00 

 

R: 12:00-3:00 

Dickhut 

 

Dickhut/Spoonmore 

 

Dickhut/Spoonmore 

 

Dickhut/Spoonmore 

10 

 

3 

 

4 

 

3 

2 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

DMS 203: Fundamentals of 

Sonography 

TBA Dickhut 10 3 

DMS 204: Ultrasound Physics 

& Instruction I 

R: 8:30-11:30 Dickhut/Spoonmore 10 3 

DMS 300: Clinical I TBA  5 4 

DMS 302: OB/GYN I TBA  5 3 

DMS 304: Abdomen 

Sonography II 

TBA  5 3 

 

Respiratory Care 
(* = RT to BSRT) 

 

RCS 201: Fund. Of Respiratory 

Care 
Online/hybrid Reed 5 3 

RCS 202: Respiratory 

Assessment 
R: 9:00-1:00 Reed 5 4 

RCS 203: Cardiopulmonary 

Anatomy & Physiology 
T: 9:00-12:00 Lorenson 5 3 

RCS 205: Therapeutic 

Modalities I 
F: 9:00-12:00 Reed 5 1 

RCS 301: Current Events in 

Resp. Care 
Online/hybrid Lorenson 5 3 

RCS 304: Advanced 

Respiratory Care 
W: 9:00-1:00 Reed 5 4 

RCS 307: Disease Management 

II 
T: 12:00-3:00 Lorenson 5 3 

*RCS 311: Current Events in 

Resp. Care 

Online  

1st 8 weeks 
Lorenson 5 3 

RCS 350: Clinical Practicum II MF: Times vary Reed 5 3 

RCS 400: Perinatal/Neonatal W: 9:00 – 12:00 Pryor 3 3 

RCS 401: RC Seminar W: 12:00-2:00 Pryor 3 2 

RCS 402: NBRC Exam Prep W: 2:00-3:00 Pryor 2 1 

RCS 403: Adult Critical Care T: 12:00-3:00 Pryor 3 3 



Blessing-Rieman College of Nursing & Health Sciences 

Course Schedule, Fall 2026 

 

Updated 2/26/26 rlc 

RCS 408: Mechanical 

Ventilation II 
F: 9:00-1:00 Lorenson 3 4 

*RCS 410: Perinatal/Neonatal 

RC 

Online 

 2nd 8 weeks 
Pryor 5 3 

*RCS 413: Adult Critical Care 
Online 

 2nd 8 weeks 
Pryor 5 3 

RCS 450: Clinical Practicum IV MR Times vary Reed 3 3 

 


