

Blessing-Rieman College of Nursing & Health Sciences
Course Schedule, Fall 2026

Course	Day/Time	Instructor	#	Hrs
NSG 201 - Fundamentals of Nutrition				
NSG 201 A	R: 1:00-3:00	White	20	2
NSG 201 B (Dual Enrollment or approval of advisor)	Online	White	10	2
NSG 203: RN Concepts (JWCC)	MTWRF: 8:00-2:00 (Aug 10-14)	Loos	25	2
NSG 206 - Fundamentals of NSG I				
NSG 206 A	T: 1:00-3:00	Knuffman	32	3
NSG 206 B	W: 1:00-3:00	Knuffman	32	3
Lab/Clinical A	T/T: 7:00-12:00	Asmann/Whitlock	32	0
Lab/Clinical B	R/R: 7:00-12:00	Knuffman/Whitlock	32	0
NSG 207 – Fundamentals of NSG II	T: 1:00-3:00	Whitlock	24	3
Lab/Clinical A	TBA	Knuffman/Whitlock	12	0
Lab/Clinical B	F: 7:00-12:00	Knuffman/Whitlock	12	0
NSG 209 – Pharmacology I				
NSG 209 A	T: 1:00-3:00	Loos	32	1
NSG 209 B	F: 10:00-12:00	Loos	32	1
NSG 211 – Pharmacology II	R: 4:00-6:00	White	20	2
NSG 215: Health Assessment				
NSG 215 A	W: 1:00-4:00	Petersen	32	3
NSG 215 B	R: 9:00-12:00	Petersen	32	3
NSG 215 C (<i>use last only if needed</i>)	F: 9:00-12:00	Petersen	10	3
NSG 304: Psych/Mental Health				
NSG 304 A	MW: 2:00-3:30	Warning	32	4
NSG 304 B	MW: 3:30-5:00	White	32	4
Clinical A	T: 7:00-12:00	Harker	16	0
Clinical B	W: 7:00-12:00	Harker	16	0
Clinical C	R: 7:00-12:00	Harker	16	0
Clinical D	T: 1:00-6:00	White	16	0
NSG 320: Nursing Concepts I				
NSG 320 A	M: 1:00-4:00	Petersen	32	4
NSG 320 B	W: 1:00-4:00	Morelock	32	4
Clinical A	T: 7:00-12:00	O'Dear	9	0
Clinical B	T: 7:00-12:00	Roderick	9	0
Clinical C	W: 7:00-12:00	O'Dear	9	0
Clinical D	W: 7:00-12:00	Roderick	9	0
Clinical E	R: 7:00-12:00	O'Dear	9	0
Clinical F	R: 7:00-12:00	Roderick	9	0
Clinical G	TBA	Staff	9	0

Blessing-Rieman College of Nursing & Health Sciences
Course Schedule, Fall 2026

NSG 321: Nursing Concepts II				
NSG 321 A	MF: 9:00-11:00	Cieslewicz	32	6
NSG 321 B	MF: 11:00-1:00	Cieslewicz	32	6
Clinical A	T: 7:00-1:00	Grist	8	0
Clinical B	T: 7:00-1:00	Genenbacher	8	0
Clinical C	W: 7:00-1:00	Grist	8	0
Clinical D	W: 7:00-1:00	Loos	8	0
Clinical E	R: 7:00-1:00	Grist	8	0
Clinical F	R: 7:00-1:00	Loos	8	0
Clinical G	R: 10:00-4:00	Genenbacher	8	0
Clinical H	TBA	Staff	8	0
NSG 322: Maternal/Child	MF: 8:30-10:30	Harris/Venvertloh	64	6
Clinical A	T: 7:00-1:00	Ehrhardt/Harris	16	0
Clinical B	W: 7:00-1:00	Asmann/Ehrhardt	16	0
Clinical C	R: 7:00-1:00	Asmann/Ehrhardt	16	0
Clinical D	T: 11:30-5:30	Staff/Staff	16	0
NSG 323: RN Leadership (JWCC)	Online and Face to Face Dates: TBA	Loos	15	2
NSG 402: Advanced Nursing Concepts				
NSG 402 A	M: 1:00-4:00	Miller	20	5
NSG 402 B	W: 9:00-12:00	Miller	20	5
Clinical A	M: 7:00-2:00	Staff	8	0
Clinical B	T: 7:00-2:00	Morelock	8	0
Clinical C	T: 7:00-2:00	Miller	8	0
Clinical D	W: 7:00-2:00	N. Walton	8	0
Clinical E	R: 7:00-2:00	Miller/Morelock	8	0
NSG 404: Fund. Of Evidence Based Nursing Practice	F: 8:00-11:00 and online	King	20	3
NSG 405: Leadership in Nursing	M: 12:00-2:00	Darbyshire	20	5
Clinical A	T: 6:45-3:15	Cieslewicz	10	0
Clinical B	W: 6:45-3:15	Cieslewicz	10	0
NSG 407: Gerontology & Chronic Illness	Online	Ruhs	25	2
NSG 409: Community/Population Health	M: 8:30-10:30 And online	Petersen	20	5
Clinical A	T: 8:00-2:00	Sidwell	10	0
Clinical B	W: 8:00-2:00	Sidwell	10	0
NSG 427: Professionalism	R: 9:00-11:00	King	25	2
NSG 428: Trans. To Professional Practice	M: 11:00-12:00 (1 st 8-weeks)	Loos	10	1
Direct Transfer Required HSE				
HSE 300: Pathophysiology	Online	Ruhs	20	3
HSE 302: Ethics for Healthcare Professionals	Online	Williams	20	3

Blessing-Rieman College of Nursing & Health Sciences
Course Schedule, Fall 2026

Electives				
HSE 234: Communication Skills for the Healthcare Professional	Online (2 nd 8 weeks)	Darbyshire	20	2
HSE 236: Documentation for Healthcare Professionals	Online (2 nd 8-weeks)	Williams	20	2
HSE 280: Medical Terminology				
HSE 280 A	Online, 1 st 8 weeks	Sidwell	20	2
HSE 280 B	Online, 2 nd 8 weeks	Sidwell	20	2
HSE 463: Introduction to Interprofessional Healthcare	Online (1 st 8 weeks)	Petersen	20	2
NSG 282: Intro to Forensic Nursing	Online (1 st 8 weeks)	Warning	20	2
NSG 462: Caring for the Culturally Diverse Client (All levels)	Online (2 nd 8 weeks)	Knuffman	20	3
NSG 463: Think Like a Nurse (No 1 st semester sophomores)	R: 2:00-4:00 (2 nd 8-weeks)	King	20	2
NSG 473: Geriatric Immersion Experience (RN-BSN Only)	Online (1 st 8 weeks)	White	10	2
NSG 476: Nursing Informatics (All levels)	Online (1 st 8 weeks)	Williams	20	2
NSG 479: Core Concepts III (Seniors only)	R: 1:00-3:00	King	15	2
NSG 481: Critical Care (2 nd sem. Sr.)	R: 2:30-4:30	Ruhs	10	2
NSG 484: Spirituality in Healthcare	Online	Staff	20	2
NSG 485: Stress Management	R: 2:00-4:00	Whitlock	15	2
NSG 486: Alternative Therapies	Online (2 nd 8 weeks)	Darbyshire	20	3
NSG 496: Wound Care (Jr. or Sr.)	Online (2 nd 8 weeks)	Damon	20	2
NSG 497: Forensic Nursing (Jr. or Sr.)	Online (1 st 8-weeks)	Warning	20	2

RN to BSN				
NSG 308: Conceptual Basis	Online 1 st 8 weeks	Williams	10	3
NSG 309: Health Assessment	Online 2 nd 8 weeks	Williams	10	3
NSG 312: Nursing Informatics for the Registered Professional Nurse	Online 1 st 8-weeks	Harris	10	2
NSG 313: Professionalism in Nursing	Online 2 nd 8 weeks	Venvertloh	10	2
NSG 410: Evidence Directed Nursing Practice	Online 2 nd 8 weeks	White	10	3
NSG 411: Applied Pathophysiological Concepts	Online 1 st 8 weeks	Ruhs	10	3
NSG 412: Leadership and Management Concepts	Online 1st 8 weeks	Darbyshire	10	4
NSG 413: Community Health Concepts	Online 2nd 8 weeks	Petersen	10	4

Blessing-Rieman College of Nursing & Health Sciences
Course Schedule, Fall 2026

NSG 429: Community & Leadership Capstone	Online 2 nd 8 weeks	Sidwell	10	1
MSN				
NSG 503: Professional Role Development	Online	Venvertloh	10	2
NSG 507: Advance Health Assessment	Online	Harris	10	3
NSG 508: Advanced Physiology/Pathophysiology	Online	Miller	10	3
NSG 516: Nursing Informatics and Practice	Online	White	10	2
NSG 590: Introduction to Nursing Research Project	Online	Harris	10	1
NSG 603: Theoretical Foundation of Teaching/Learning	Online	Harris	10	3
NSG 606: Organizational Cultural and Behavioral Patterns	Online	Petersen	10	3
NSG 608: Theoretical Foundations of Teaching and Learning Practicum	Arranged	Venvertloh	10	1
NSG 615: Organizational Cultural & Behavioral Patterns Practicum	Arranged	Petersen	10	1
NSG 690: Nursing Research Project I	Arranged	Harris	10	1
NSG 691: Nursing Research Project II	Arranged	Harris	10	2
Medical Laboratory Technician				
MLT 206: Hematology	MW: 8:30-10:30	Kragel	5	4
MLT 207: Medical Microbiology	MW: 12:00-2:00p	Rigg	5	4
MLT 224: Clinical Practicum I	TRF: 7:00A-2:30P	Rigg	3	4
MLT 225: Clinical Practicum II	TRF: 7:00A-2:30P	Rigg	2	4
Radiology Technology				
RAD 201: Intro to Radiology	R: 9:00-12:00	Gray	25	3
RAD 202: Patient Care	F: 9:00-12:00	Krutmeier/Linder	25	3
RAD 305: Clinical II	R: 8:00-12:00 F: 8 hrs., times vary	Linder	20	2
RAD 310: Radiographic Anatomy II	W: 9:00-11:00	Feeney	20	2
RAD 315: Radiographic Procedures II	M: 8:30-11:30	Linder/Main	20	3
RAD 318: Radiographic Procedures Lab II				
Lab A	M: 12:00-4:00	Krutmeier	6	1
Lab B	T: 12:00-4:00	Krutmeier	7	1
Lab C	W: 12:00-4:00	Gray	7	1
RAD 320: Radiology Protection & Radiobiology	T: 8:30-11:30	Feeney	20	3
RAD 405: Clinical IV	TW: 8 hrs., times vary	Linder	22	3
RAD 422: Radiographic Physics	F: 9:30-11:30	Feeney	22	2
RAD 440: Image Presentation & Evaluation	F: 9:00-9:30/Online	Feeney	22	2

Blessing-Rieman College of Nursing & Health Sciences
Course Schedule, Fall 2026

CT 420: Principles of CT	M: 8:30-11:30	Donald	8	3
CT 421: CT Clinical	R: 8 hrs., times vary	Donald	8	2
INT 420: Principles of Interventional Radiography	M: 12:00-3:00	Linder	5	3
INT 421: INT Clinical	R: 8 hrs., times vary	Linder	5	2
MRI 420: Principles of MRI	M: 12:00-3:00	Donald	5	3
MRI 421: MRI Clinical	R: 8 hrs., times vary	Donald	5	2
WMS 420: Principles of WMS	M: 12:00-3:00	Gray	5	3
WMS 421: WMS Clinical	R: 8 hrs. Total times vary	Gray	5	2
Diagnostic Medical Sonography				
DMS 200: Intro to Normal Sonography	T: 8:30-10:30	Dickhut	10	2
DMS 201: Clinical Practicum I	T: 10:30-11:30	Dickhut	10	2
Lab A	T: 12:00-3:00	Dickhut/Spoonmore	3	0
Lab B	W: 12:00-3:00	Dickhut/Spoonmore	4	0
Lab C (if needed)	R: 12:00-3:00	Dickhut/Spoonmore	3	0
DMS 203: Fundamentals of Sonography	TBA	Dickhut	10	3
DMS 204: Ultrasound Physics & Instruction I	R: 8:30-11:30	Dickhut/Spoonmore	10	3
DMS 300: Clinical I	TBA		5	4
DMS 302: OB/GYN I	TBA		5	3
DMS 304: Abdomen Sonography II	TBA		5	3
Respiratory Care (* = RT to BSRT)				
RCS 201: Fund. Of Respiratory Care	Online/hybrid	Reed	5	3
RCS 202: Respiratory Assessment	R: 9:00-1:00	Reed	5	4
RCS 203: Cardiopulmonary Anatomy & Physiology	T: 9:00-12:00	Lorenson	5	3
RCS 205: Therapeutic Modalities I	F: 9:00-12:00	Reed	5	1
RCS 301: Current Events in Resp. Care	Online/hybrid	Lorenson	5	3
RCS 304: Advanced Respiratory Care	W: 9:00-1:00	Reed	5	4
RCS 307: Disease Management II	T: 12:00-3:00	Lorenson	5	3
*RCS 311: Current Events in Resp. Care	Online 1 st 8 weeks	Lorenson	5	3
RCS 350: Clinical Practicum II	MF: Times vary	Reed	5	3
RCS 400: Perinatal/Neonatal	W: 9:00 – 12:00	Pryor	3	3
RCS 401: RC Seminar	W: 12:00-2:00	Pryor	3	2
RCS 402: NBRC Exam Prep	W: 2:00-3:00	Pryor	2	1
RCS 403: Adult Critical Care	T: 12:00-3:00	Pryor	3	3

Blessing-Rieman College of Nursing & Health Sciences
Course Schedule, Fall 2026

RCS 408: Mechanical Ventilation II	F: 9:00-1:00	Lorenson	3	4
*RCS 410: Perinatal/Neonatal RC	Online 2 nd 8 weeks	Pryor	5	3
*RCS 413: Adult Critical Care	Online 2 nd 8 weeks	Pryor	5	3
RCS 450: Clinical Practicum IV	MR Times vary	Reed	3	3